



Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details

File #: 23-0278 Version: 1 Name: IGA- Village of Romeoville - Training Equipment

Type: Intergovernmental Agreement Status: Approved

File created: 11/21/2022 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 12/15/2022 Final action: 12/15/2022

Title: PROPOSED INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT

Department: Cook County Sheriff's Office

Other Part(ies): Village of Romeoville, Romeoville, Illinois

Request: Enter into an Intergovernmental Agreement between the Cook County Sheriff's Office

(CCSO) and the Village of Romeoville.

Goods or Services: The Village of Romeoville will provide the Cook County Sheriff's Office with their no longer needed surplus firearms training simulation equipment in exchange for cost waivers for

future recruit officers.

Agreement Number(s): N/A

Agreement Period: At such time as ten (10) future recruit officers from the Village of Romeoville have attended the Cook County Sheriff's Office Training Academy without payment of the basic academy registration fees or at such time as four (4) years shall have passed from the delivery of the

equipment.

Fiscal Impact: \$32,500.00

Accounts: 11100.1214.20340.501805 (Training Programs)

Summary: As part of the Intergovernmental Agreement, the Village of Romeoville will provide their no longer needed surplus firearms training simulation equipment to the Cook County Sheriff's Office, in exchange for the equipment, the CCSO will provide the Village of Romeoville a cost waiver for recruit basic training academy fees, for up to ten (10) officers within four (4) years from the delivery of the

equipment.

Sponsors:

Indexes: THOMAS J. DART, Sheriff of Cook County

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/15/2022	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass